Doc#. 1424157092 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICI AL ARy

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
Corelogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Sulte G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAYD DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, YX 75067

Tatlana Vakid!s

Parcel ID Number:
28-35-413-022-0000 VOI.. 2035

[Swate Above This Line For Recording Data]

QOriginal Recording Date: March 2%, 2008 Loan No: 604410217
Original Loan Amount: $126,875.00 FHA Case Number; 137-3871896-703
New Money: $0.00 MIN Number: 100011911190325533

Origination Company: NATIONSTAR MORTSAGE LLC
NMLSR ID: 2119

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 28th day of August, 2013, between
ANNETTE MCHERRON whose address Is 3420 FOUNTAINGLEAU DR, HAZEL CREST, IL 60429
(“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which Is organizzd aad existing under the laws of The
United States of America, and whose address Is 350 HIGHLANG TRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067
(“Lender’), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"). and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 4B501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MEXS, {"Mortgagee"), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated
February 28, 2008 and recorded in Book/Llber N/A, Instrument No: 0808512065, of the Official
Records (Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other urlsdiction) and (2)
the Note, bearing tha same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which szve.(s.the real and
personal property described In the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Propeity”, Jocated at

3420 FOUNTAINBLEAU, HAZEL CREST, IL 60429,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

AT IR

- o 4 1 0 2 " 0 H‘III
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 1112 {page 10l 5)




1424157092 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained In the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of October 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the
“Unpaid Principal Balance®) Is U.S. $116,350.58, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any Interest and other amounts capitalized, which Is limited to escrows
apc any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrowzr bromises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest wii he charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from
October 1, 2413. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$547.12, beginringon the 1st day of November, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succzeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on October 4, 2043
{the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreem<ni; Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. Ifall or any part of the Propery or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a benefirial interest In Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may reauir> immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shai aive Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days froin f1» date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by (ne-Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the explration of this period, Lendzr.may Invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or deman: 0.1 Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemei'ts, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenanis” 2nd agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow iteirz, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower Is obligated to make under the Security ‘nstrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified In
paragraph No. 1 abova:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (f aiy) providing for,
Implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or decument that
is affixed to, wholly or partially Incorporated into, or is parl of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to In (a)
|| cIJ “ “L L

LI IIRNRARN

o] 1
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 1112 {page 2 of 5}

|




1424157092 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

above.

5. If the Borrower has, since Inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nzting In this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole‘cr In part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agrenment, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender wis b= bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreemrat

7. Borrower agreeg t» make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

effectuate the tetins and.conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to'the hélrs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

OmﬂL “Md“gw/—‘- (Seal)

ANNETTE MCHERRON -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Ackr.orviadgments]

State of Hllinois
C‘
County of oo K
The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me on oo F ‘_/2 ?»? P‘CA Jo

oy Annette [Ye Hevrron <

LAVIA TURNER ”
OFFICIAL SEAL I

/W\_QM.-M

ignature cﬂaggson taking acknowledgment)

e jurntr
y Commissién Expires on __ 4/=/ - 20/*7

RN AR

6 0 4 4 10 2
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11712 {pags 3 of 5

" i Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires
April 01, 2017

|||

L




1424157092 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

o } (Seal) - Lender
Name: Bianca HockensmitT
Title: Assnstant Secrelary

7

Date of Lende’s Signature

_ {Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)
State of (P¥aC

|
County of DC\J_" A S
The foregoing Instrument was #cknowledged before me on i 3-1 "{‘"l "'"

by Bianca Hockensmith ,the __ Assistant Secretary of

Nationstar Morigage LLC

[Ouw-u;,

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

1S117

My Commission Expires on

Notary Pubiic, Staieof 7 i el
My Commlsslon Exgires
July 15, 2017

‘;) xmsmmmmoons ”

-»‘3

‘.u

¥,
AW

4

""lg'u-l oy

|

NI

*
HUD MODlFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11712 {page 4 of 5}

I INUIRENR]



1424157092 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

M Bianca Hockensmith ?/A{//,z

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Tile:  fissistant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of I-exa ¢
County of e _:_ [ as

The foregoing instrument+was acknowledged before me on 3 - "'""l "‘l
by Bianca Hockensmith the Assistant Secretary of

Mortgege Electronie Reglstraitcr Svatem, Inc

A oue

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Explires on “1-1S-177

-

awiiy, 1
‘ fatile

KRISTA MARIE MOORE
o=l Notary Public, Stote of Texas
EINef My Cominission Expires

a3
SR tuty 15,2017

AR HIRIIRARY

L]
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
83000 11112 {page 5 of 5)




1424157092 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 604410247
Property Address: 3420 FIUNTAINBLEAU, HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

Legal Description:

THE LAND REFERRED TO N THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF
COOK CITY OF HAZEL CREST, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 247 IN CHATEAUX
CAMPAGNE SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 82, BEING PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS, ACCORDING TC) THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 23, 1974, AS
DOCUMENT 22790213, AND CERTIFICATE (OF CORRECTION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
23515869, IN COOK COUNTY.,

DI B

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1of 1



